
Product Information
Catalog MSG15-3504

Parker Hannifin Corporation
HVS and MSDE Divisions
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Standard Bodies and Cavities
10 Size, 3-Way

Dimensions Millimeters (Inches)
Valve/Cavity Compatibility
For additional information see Technical 
Tips on pages BC2-BC3.

Ordering Information

Performance Curve
Pressure Drop vs. Flow

Hydraulic Oil 150 SSU @ 100°F (32 cSt)
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(.63)

31.8
(1.25)

3

2

1

7.1
(.28)

34.4
(1.35)

63.5
(2.50)

31.8
(1.25)

18.3
(.72)

54.0
(2.13)

66.8
(2.63)

3.6
(.14) R.

6.4
(.25)

50.8
(2.00)

0.8
(.03)
Max.

C10-3
Cavity

30°

63

� (.001) A
-B-

Ø 17.53 (.690)
Ø 17.48 (.688)

-A-

Ø 15.47
(.609) Max.

Ø 6.35
(.250) Max.

Ø 6.35
(.250)
Max.

(.002) B

Ø 15.93 (.627)
Ø 15.88 (.625)

18.42 (.725)
18.16 (.715)

38.23 (1.505)
37.97 (1.495)

2.92 (.115)
2.54 (.100)
.79 (.031)

Max.
1.59
(.062) R.

15° 63

7/8
14UNF-2B

(.002) B

Ø 24.05
(.947)

Ø 23.93
(.942)

Ø 30.16
(1.187)

Ø 20.68 (.814)
Ø 20.57 (.810)

21.72 (.855)
21.46 (.845)

16.00 (.630)
15.75 (.620)

34.26 (1.349)
34.01 (1.339)

.25 (.010) R.
Max.

47.63 (1.875) Min.

45°

63

B10
10 Size 3-Way

Cavity

8T
Port
Size

3

Weight:	 .77 kg (1.7 lbs.)

	 Code	 Port Size	

	 8T	 SAE - 8/Steel (5000PSI)
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Parker X X X X

Waterman X X X X

FPS X X X X

CEC X X X X

BC10


	CV1: 
	SH1: 
	LM: 
	PC1: 
	DC1: 
	PV1: 
	FC: 
	SV1: 
	LE1: 
	CE1: 
	BC1: 
	TD1: 


